
Montreal, QC
c/o MT Services, 1000 de La Gauchetière Street West, Suite MZ 400, Montréal, QC, H3B 0A3 
Tel: (514) 397-4444 Fax: (514) 875-6246 
Email: montreal@swedishconsulates.ca
Mr. Daniel JOHNSON (m), Honorary Consul
Ms. Gunnel Ann-Mari YATES (m), Honorary Vice-Consul

Jurisdiction: City of Montreal and the western part of the Province of Quebec

Quebec, QC
c/o Stein Monast, LLP, 70 Dalhousie, Suite 300, Québec, QC, G1K 4B2 
Tel: (418) 640-4437 Fax: (418) 523-5391 
Email: quebec@swedishconsulates.ca
Mrs. Paule GAUTHIER (m), Honorary Consul General

Jurisdiction: City of Quebec and the eastern part of the province of Quebec

Regina, SK
2550 - 15th Avenue, Suite 325, Regina, SK, S4P 1A5 
Tel: (306) 359-1000 Fax: (306) 359-3300 
Email: regina@swedishconsulates.ca
Mr. Ronald E. SHIRKEY (m), Honorary Consul

Jurisdiction: Province of Saskatchewan

Toronto, ON
2 Bloor Street West, Suite 2109, Toronto, ON, M4W 3E2 
Tel: (416) 963-8768 Fax: (416) 923-8809

Email: toronto@swedishconsulates.ca

Trade Commission
2 Bloor Street West, Suite 2120, Toronto, ON, M4W 3E2 
Tel: (416) 922-8152 Fax: (416) 929-8639 
Email: magnus.andersson@swedishtrade.se

Mr. Lars HENRIKSSON, Honorary Consul
Mr. Stefan Magnus ANDERSSON (m), Vice-Consul & Trade Commissioner 
Mrs. Agnetha NILSSON-EDWARDS, Honorary Vice-Consul

Jurisdiction: Province of Ontario

Vancouver, BC
1188 West Georgia Street, Suite 1480, Vancouver, BC, V6E 4A2 
Tel: (604) 683-5838 Fax: (604) 687-8237 
Email: vancouver@swedishconsulates.ca
Mr. Anders NEUMULLER (m), Honorary Consul 
Mrs. Eva K. HENDERSON (m), Honorary Vice-Consul

Jurisdiction: Province of British Columbia and the Yukon Territory

Winnipeg, MB
1035 Mission Street, Winnipeg, MB, R2J 0A4 
Tel: (204) 233-3373 Fax: (204) 233-6938 
Email: winnipeg@swedishconsulates.ca
Mr. Neil Edwin CARLSON (m), Honorary Consul

Jurisdiction: Province of Manitoba
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